
September 19, 2023

Race Date Bagley XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior High

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Evelyn Griffin Thief River Falls 14:09.5(< 5)   1 6
Emelia Arntson Riverside Christian 14:18.91   2 6
Norah Hanson Riverside Christian 14:31.12   3 8
Isabelle Krog Clearbrook-Gonvick 14:35.8(< 5)   4
Audrey Hamlin Riverside Christian 15:05.33   5 7
Jayla Abrahamson Riverside Christian 15:08.24   6 8
Meredith Allard East Grand Forks 15:14.7(< 5)   7 8
Isabelle Orr Barnesville 15:19.5(< 5)   8 8
Lexi Wood Lake of the 15:23.2(< 5)   9 8
Chloe Derby Bemidji 15:33.55  10 8
Charlotte Robbins Riverside Christian 15:49.86  11 8
Gwyneth Milleto Lake Park-Audubon 15:51.4(< 5)  12 7
Aryanna Aro East Grand Forks 15:53.5(< 5)  13 9
Macey Nelson Lake Park-Audubon 15:56.1(< 5)  14 7
Lily Chessmore Cass Lake-Bena 15:58.1(< 5)  15 7
Svea Grafstrom Warroad 16:16.6(< 5)  16 7
Adeline Runningen Bemidji 16:23.37  17 8
Olivia Grand Bemidji 16:26.28  18 7
Kristen Sandmeyer Bemidji 16:29.29  19 8
Layne Bayne West Marshall 16:33.2(< 5)  20 8
Alex Mattson Lake Park-Audubon 16:36.7(< 5)  21 7
Gracyn Hanson Riverside Christian 16:44.910  22 6
Vera Hinrichs Lake of the 17:03.0(< 5)  23 7
Caroline Machlitt Clearbrook-Gonvick 17:21.0(< 5)  24
Melissa Syverson Warroad 17:36.3(< 5)  25 7
Aleeya Stringer Ferris Pelican Rapids 17:48.3(< 5)  26 8
Audrey Floden East Grand Forks 17:48.3(< 5)  27 9
Ella Swanberg Bemidji 17:56.311  28 7
Brooklyn Riewer Frazee 18:02.7(< 5)  29 7
Aubrey Smith United North Central 18:04.0(< 5)  30 8
Alexa Anderson Clearbrook-Gonvick 18:11.8(< 5)  31
Ellery Custer Riverside Christian 18:20.212  32 8
Avery Haugan Clearbrook-Gonvick 18:21.1(< 5)  33 8
Ashley Baird West Marshall 18:21.7(< 5)  34 8
Kendra Rasmussen Dilworth-Glyndon-Fe 18:24.0(< 5)  35
Rylee Diesen Roseau 18:25.5(< 5)  36 9
Anna Johnson Lake Park-Audubon 18:25.6(< 5)  37 7
Emily Kipp Riverside Christian 18:41.5(> 7)  38 7
Claire Munter Thief River Falls 18:53.9(< 5)  39 7
Mahalia Knott Bemidji 19:02.913  40 7
Hannah Borgen Bemidji 19:03.414  41 7
Aryah Murray Bemidji 19:03.8(> 7)  42 7
Claire Schuster Thief River Falls 19:27.6(< 5)  43 7
Alivia Heller Bagley/Fosston 19:29.7(< 5)  44 9
Emma Heller Bagley/Fosston 19:30.8(< 5)  45 7
Aubree Villier Cass Lake-Bena 19:50.3(< 5)  46 7
Paityn Demuth Bemidji 20:13.4(> 7)  47 7
Kloie Nordick Pelican Rapids 20:46.8(< 5)  48 7
Alyssa Sopkowiak Lake of the 22:11.6(< 5)  49 7
Abigail Gunnarson Northern Freeze 23:27.1(< 5)  50 7
Serena Stoebner Cass Lake-Bena 25:35.2(< 5)  51 7
Endonis Goodman Cass Lake-Bena 25:38.2(< 5)  52 7
Josie Bjorgaard Bemidji 26:50.0(> 7)  53 7
Callie Restad Roseau 30:35.2(< 5)  54 7
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September 19, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Bagley XC Invitational

Girls

Junior High

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Riverside Christian Finish Position -     1

16
14:58.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Emelia Arntson 1 14:18.9   1 6     1 14:18.9
Norah Hanson 2 14:31.1   2 8     3 28:50.0
Audrey Hamlin 3 15:05.3   3 7     6 43:55.2
Jayla Abrahamson 4 15:08.2   4 8    10 59:03.4
Charlotte Robbins 6 15:49.8   5 8    16 1:14:53.1
Gracyn Hanson (10) 16:44.9   6 6 (26) 1:31:37.9
Ellery Custer (12) 18:20.2   7 8 (38) 1:49:58.1
Emily Kipp More 18:41.5   8 7 2:08:39.6

Bemidji Finish Position -     2

40
16:33.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Chloe Derby 5 15:33.5   1 8     5 15:33.5
Adeline Runningen 7 16:23.3   2 8    12 31:56.8
Olivia Grand 8 16:26.2   3 7    20 48:22.9
Kristen Sandmeyer 9 16:29.2   4 8    29 1:04:52.0
Ella Swanberg 11 17:56.3   5 7    40 1:22:48.3
Mahalia Knott (13) 19:02.9   6 7 (53) 1:41:51.1
Hannah Borgen (14) 19:03.4   7 7 (67) 2:00:54.5
Aryah Murray More 19:03.8   8 7 2:19:58.3
Paityn Demuth More 20:13.4   9 7 2:40:11.6
Josie Bjorgaard More 26:50.0  10 7 3:07:01.6

Clearbrook-Gonvick Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isabelle Krog Less 14:35.8   1 14:35.8
Caroline Machlitt Less 17:21.0   2 31:56.8
Alexa Anderson Less 18:11.8   3 50:08.5
Avery Haugan Less 18:21.1   4 8 1:08:29.5

Lake Park-Audubon Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gwyneth Milleto Less 15:51.4   1 7 15:51.4
Macey Nelson Less 15:56.1   2 7 31:47.4
Alex Mattson Less 16:36.7   3 7 48:24.0
Anna Johnson Less 18:25.6   4 7 1:06:49.6

Cass Lake-Bena Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lily Chessmore Less 15:58.1   1 7 15:58.1
Aubree Villier Less 19:50.3   2 7 35:48.3
Serena Stoebner Less 25:35.2   3 7 1:01:23.4
Endonis Goodman Less 25:38.2   4 7 1:27:01.6

East Grand Forks Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Meredith Allard Less 15:14.7   1 8 15:14.7
Aryanna Aro Less 15:53.5   2 9 31:08.1
Audrey Floden Less 17:48.3   3 9 48:56.4

Girls

Junior High

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Lake of the Woods/Indus/Rainy River Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lexi Wood Less 15:23.2   1 8 15:23.2
Vera Hinrichs Less 17:03.0   2 7 32:26.1
Alyssa Sopkowiak Less 22:11.6   3 7 54:37.7

Thief River Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Evelyn Griffin Less 14:09.5   1 6 14:09.5
Claire Munter Less 18:53.9   2 7 33:03.4
Claire Schuster Less 19:27.6   3 7 52:30.9

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alivia Heller Less 19:29.7   1 9 19:29.7
Emma Heller Less 19:30.8   2 7 39:00.4

Pelican Rapids Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Aleeya Stringer Ferris Less 17:48.3   1 8 17:48.3
Kloie Nordick Less 20:46.8   2 7 38:35.0

Warroad Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Svea Grafstrom Less 16:16.6   1 7 16:16.6
Melissa Syverson Less 17:36.3   2 7 33:52.9

West Marshall Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Layne Bayne Less 16:33.2   1 8 16:33.2
Ashley Baird Less 18:21.7   2 8 34:54.9

Roseau Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Rylee Diesen Less 18:25.5   1 9 18:25.5
Callie Restad Less 30:35.2   2 7 49:00.6

Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kendra Rasmussen Less 18:24.0   1 18:24.0

Frazee Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brooklyn Riewer Less 18:02.7   1 7 18:02.7

United North Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Aubrey Smith Less 18:04.0   1 8 18:04.0
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September 19, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Bagley XC Invitational

Girls

Junior High

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Barnesville Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isabelle Orr Less 15:19.5   1 8 15:19.5

Northern Freeze Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Abigail Gunnarson Less 23:27.1   1 7 23:27.1
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